Race Date

August 31, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team -

11 Valparaiso

Team Score (places): 19

1 6974
2 6972
3 7006
4 6995
5 6999
6 6994
7 7007
8 6980
9 6977
10 7004
11 7001
12 6997
13 7005
14 6989
15 6979
16 6981
17 6978
18 6975
19 6993
20 6990
21 6996
22 6985

Team -

Isla Bakker
Marin Anderson
Emerson Svilar
Allison Martin
Naia Nikitaras
Maura Lazar
Sophia Swigon
Lilly Crane
Morgan Belcher
Emily Seymour
Reagan Ralph
Chloe Miller
Julia Sut
Annabelle Griswold
Lana Braik
Makayla Cronch
Ahana Bhardwaj
Malayna Bartley
Avery Krischke
Valerie Hernes
Aliya Mayer
Catherine Dyer

2 Crown Point

Team Score (places): 50

1 6579
2 6586
3 6604
4 6583
5 6593
6 6592
7 6573
8 6589
9 6584
10 6566
11 6597
12 6591
13 6598
14 6581
15 6574

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Mackenzie James
Keira Mok
Elizabeth Wartman
Maggie Lukowski
Natalee Pugh
Sophia Pietrzak
Samantha Dorsch
Myah Nelson
Grace Mellis
Lorena Arroyo
Nora Sargent
Bella Paape

Riley Sherwood
June Kilarski
Dalia Ferguson

2024 Rudy Skorupa XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve Race

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 21:55.08

D W

12
19
(36)
(61)

21:29.74
21:38.90
22:00.72
22:12.33
22:13.72
23:02.62
23:32.62
24:24.73
24:49.94
24:52.70
25:15.17
25:15.37
25:15.77
25:34.19
26:05.21
26:06.93
26:29.33
27:12.67
27:39.67
28:33.55
31:21.77
31:36.77

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 22:32.82

12
23
36
50

(66)

(84)

22:06.35
22:16.97
22:39.81
22:48.10
22:52.88
22:59.97
23:06.26
23:13.35
23:17.40
23:31.21
24:07.65
24:07.87
24:31.39
24:56.70
25:13.15

21:29.74

43:08.64
1:05:09.36
1:27:21.69
1:49:35.41
2:12:38.03
2:36:10.65
3:00:35.38
3:25:25.32
3:50:18.02
4:15:33.19
4:40:48.56
5:06:04.33
5:31:38.52
5:57:43.73
6:23:50.66
6:50:19.99
7:17:32.66
7:45:12.33
8:13:45.88
8:45:07.65
9:16:44.42

22:06.35

44:23.32
1.07:03.13
1:29:51.23
1:52:44.11
2:15:44.08
2:38:50.34
3:02:03.69
3:25:21.09
3:48:52.30
4:12:59.95
4:37:07.82
5:01:39.21
5:26:35.91
5:51:49.06

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:09.16
0:30.98
0:42.59
0:43.98
1:32.88
2:02.88
2:54.99
3:20.20
3:22.96
3:45.43
3:45.63
3:46.03
4:04.45
4:35.47
4:37.19
4:59.59
5:42.93
6:09.93
7:03.81
9:52.03
10:07.03

0:00.00
0:10.62
0:33.46
0:41.75
0:46.53
0:53.62
0:59.91
1:07.00
1:11.05
1:24.86
2:01.30
2:01.52
2:25.04
2:50.35
3:06.80

08/31/2024 10:48:37



Race Date

August 31, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team -

2 Crown Point

Team Score (places): 50

16 6568
17 6595
18 6575

Team -

Adelyn Brazil
Angelica Reyes
Sophia Ferguson

8 Lake Central

Team Score (places): 78

6823
6820
6813
6805
6816
6825
6809
6807
6815
6819
6814
6828
6817
6804
6837
6827
6833
6836
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Team -

Marina Negrete
Alexa Neal

Izzy Groszek
Addison Blair
Jessica Lopez
Madison Poortenga
Anna Brumm
Ireland Bonilla
Daniela Ley

Lylah Melgoza
Jordan Johnson
Isabella Saxsma
Janelle Martinez
Emma Alegria
Bailey Wesolowski
Lilah Rieger
Taylor Thrasher
Sofia Wermeling

1 Chesterton

Team Score (places): 79

6526
6521
6501
6532
6510
6522
6525
6520
6533
6503
6507
6512
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Results available at www.thtiming.com

Eva Solomos
Kylia Peterson
Eshaal Ali
Natalie Williams
Sierra Grant
Luci Raffin
Harper Russell
Caroline Mills
Jany Zhang
Ashlyn Blouir
Mailen Davison
Rosemary Hundt

2024 Rudy Skorupa XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve Race

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 22:32.82

25:54.88
27:07.92
29:18.53

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:57.47

17
32
54
78

(105)

(135)

22:09.81
22:43.73
22:54.21
23:27.16
23:32.42
23:41.53
23:53.89
24:12.72
24:21.20
24:41.13
24:41.70
25:13.15
25:35.82
26:11.91
27:23.44
27:33.57
28:02.55
29:13.48

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 22:58.02

19
38
58
79
(105)
(133)

22:30.39
22:37.49
23:07.68
23:14.57
23:19.96
23:40.93
23:44.70
23:46.79
23:50.84
24:00.17
24:03.12
24:04.20

6:17:43.94
6:44:51.86
7:14:10.39

22:09.81

44:53.54
1:07:47.75
1:31:14.91
1:54:47.33
2:18:28.86
2:42:22.75
3:06:35.47
3:30:56.67
3:55:37.80
4:20:19.50
4:45:32.65
5:11:08.47
5:37:20.38
6:04:43.82
6:32:17.39
7:00:19.94
7:29:33.42

22:30.39

45:07.88
1:08:15.56
1:31:30.13
1:54:50.09
2:18:31.02
2:42:15.72
3:06:02.51
3:29:53.35
3:53:53.52
4:17:56.64
4:42:00.84

Time
Back

3:48.53
5:01.57
7:12.18

0:00.00
0:33.92
0:44.40
1:17.35
1:22.61
1:31.72
1:44.08
2:02.91
2:11.39
2:31.32
2:31.89
3:03.34
3:26.01
4:02.10
5:13.63
5:23.76
5:52.74
7:03.67

0:00.00
0:07.10
0:37.29
0:44.18
0:49.57
1:10.54
1:14.31
1:16.40
1:20.45
1:29.78
1:32.73
1:33.81

08/31/2024 10:48:37



Race Date
August 31, 2024

Team -

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Team -
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Bib No

6519
6528
6523
6504
6524
6508
6530

6941
6951
6935
6934
6943
6937
6944
6950
6930
6931
6932
6945

6898
6901
6895
6890
6906
6876
6905
6882
6884
6904
6899
6887
6891

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
1 Chesterton Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 79 Average Time: 22:58.02
Alaina McGrogan More Than 7 24:37.45 5:06:38.29 2:07.06
Marely Udave More Than 7 24:43.95 5:31:22.24 2:13.56
Molly Roberts More Than 7 24:58.70 5:56:20.94 2:28.31
Aliya Boothe More Than 7 26:04.81 6:22:25.75 3:34.42
Naomi Rodriguez More Than 7 26:28.52 6:48:54.27 3:58.13
Bethany Delong More Than 7 27:20.92 7:16:15.19 4:50.53
Taryn Wellensiek More Than 7 30:04.73 7:46:19.92 7:34.34
10 Portage Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 160 Average Time: 24:42.90
Jocelyn Martinez 23 23 23:29.71 23:29.71 0:00.00
Pamela Yang 29 52 23:51.87 47:21.58 0:22.16
Ayden Edwards 31 83 24:24.49 1:11:46.07 0:54.78
Cheyenne Conroy 33 116 24:56.29 1:36:42.36 1:26.58
Sophia Monroy 44 160 26:52.13 2:03:34.49 3:22.42
Lily Fletcher (45) (205) 27:04.39 2:30:38.88 3:34.68
Yahdira Munoz (46) (251) 27:05.93 2:57:44.81 3:36.22
Julie Wozniak More Than 7 27:54.42 3:25:39.23 4:24.71
Jadyn Archer More Than 7 28:17.75 3:53:56.98 4:48.04
Madison Austin More Than 7 28:32.91 4:22:29.89 5:03.20
Appoline Charpiat More Than 7 30:08.60 4:52:38.49 6:38.89
Camilla Nino More Than 7 30:49.91 5:23:28.40 7:20.20
9 Munster Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 174 Average Time: 25:11.17
Sophia Puliaeva 32 32 24:45.18 24:45.18 0:00.00
Masa Savic 34 66 24:57.69 49:42.87 0:12.51
Juliana Olivencia-Duque 35 101 25:10.90 1:14:53.77 0:25.72
Abigail Milne 36 137 25:19.60 1:40:13.37 0:34.42
Lucy Sproat 37 174 25:42.49 2:05:55.86 0:57.31
Olivia Ahn (39) (213) 26:00.94 2:31:56.80 1:15.76
Sana Siddiqui (49) (262) 27:49.67 2:59:46.47 3:04.49
Erica Franco More Than 7 28:55.84 3:28:42.31 4:10.66
Karina Herrera More Than 7 29:08.82 3:57:51.13 4:23.64
Rida Siddiqui More Than 7 30:12.43 4:28:03.56 5:27.25
Eshal Rafiqg More Than 7 33:00.26 5:01:03.82 8:15.08
Ayesha Jawad More Than 7 33:02.37 5:34:06.19 8:17.19
Isabella Morariu More Than 7 33:35.31 6:07:41.50 8:50.13
3 08/31/2024 10:48:37

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2024 Rudy Skorupa XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team




Race Date
August 31, 2024

2024 Rudy Skorupa XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - 5 Highland Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 227 Average Time: 27:33.54
1 6702 RubiRubalcava 38 38 25:51.43  25:51.43  0:00.00
2 6693 Sabrina Gonzales 40 78 26:11.50 52:02.93 0:20.07
3 6685 EllaAvila 43 121 26:25.68 1:18:28.61 0:34.25
4 6699 Christiana Miranda 52 173 28:03.16 1:46:31.77 2:11.73
5 6697 Ava Hackbarth 54 227 31:15.94 2:17:47.71  5:2451
6 6683 Grace Alyea (56) (283) 31:39.21 2:49:26.92  5:47.78
7 6688 Helena Daville (58) (341) 36:20.61 3:25:47.53 10:29.18

Team - 6 |llliana Christian Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 233 Average Time: 27:13.95
1 6727 Lilly Aardsma 41 41 26:18.21  26:18.21  0:00.00
2 6733 Makenna Langan 42 83 26:18.68 52:36.89 0:00.47
3 6730 Allison Helmus 47 130 27:14.87 1:19:51.76  0:56.66
4 6732 Cadence Knisley 50 180 27:53.17 1:47:44.93 1:34.96
5 6738 Betsy Perez 53 233 28:24.82 2:16:09.75  2:06.61

Team - 7 Lafayette Jefferson Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 6777 Isabella St. Claire 48 48 27:49.67  27:49.67  0:00.00
2 6766 Avry Clements 51 99 27:54.87 55:44.54 0:05.20
3 6770 RileyKerr 55 154 31:19.64 1:27:04.18  3:29.97

Team - 4 Hanover Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 6667 Baylie Smith 57 57 31:53.00 31:53.00 0:00.00

Results available at www.thtiming.com

08/31/2024 10:48:38



